FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MRD 6/12/98 Tab sattings (2 12 12			Y		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMET Patent and Trademark C		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	10074820		he attached original	ginal docum	ents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):			and address of re	eceiving par	ty(ies):		
ALBERT MILLER and DAVID B. GRIFFIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Name: TERMINATOR TURTLE LP A California Limited Partnership Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	Chast	\ddress: _2000	Santa (lara		
-		Slieetz	1001855. 2000	Danca	Julu		
	Change of Name						
Other		City:	Alameda	State		ZIP:94501	
Execution Date: June 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🔽 No						
4. Application number(s) or patent numberIf this document is being filed together withA. Patent Application No.(s)	. ,		ate of the applicat	ion is: Jun	e_3,	1998	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 📙 Yes					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:JACK_M.WISEMAN		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Internal Address: Suite 911		7. Total le	e (37 CER 3.41):		40.	00	
		UX Encl	osed				
				and to day			
Street Address: 12 South First Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:					
City: <u>San Jose</u> State: CA	ZIP:95113		uplicate copy of t	s page if pay	ing by c	leposii account	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	DO NOT USE TH		Ly00000 SNITU Ind correct and snitu		copy is	a two copy	
JACK M. WISEMAN		j 1	6/1996 1	201			
Name of Person Signing	€/	Signaturo REEL ^I etra	PATENSI 925'8' F'RAM	~	Date	5	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ALBERT MILLER, residing at 1071 Foxhurst Way, San Jose, California 95121, and DAVID B. GRIFFIN, residing at 169 Longmeadow Drive, Los Gatos, California 95032, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for

TRAP FOR FLEAS AND FLYING INSECTS for which, on even date herewith, we have executed an application for U.S. Design Patent thereof; and

WHEREAS, TERMINATOR TURTLE LP, a California limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 2000 Santa Clara Avenue, Alameda, California 94501, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said design application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Design Patents, both U.S. and foreign, to be granted for said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Albert Miller and David B. Griffin, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TERMINATOR TURTLE LP, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design application for U.S. Design Patent, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Design Patents

-1-

which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said design application; and in and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by said TERMINATOR TURTLE LP, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Design Patent and reissues thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND WE HEREBY agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said TERMINATOR TURTLE LP, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said design application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Design Patents granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of TERMINATOR TURTLE LP, its successors and assigns, in and to said design application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in any and all U.S. Design Patents and reissues thereof, which may be granted upon said design application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof.

-2-

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue each and every Design Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid design application for U.S. Design Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Design Patent, to the said TERMINATOR TURTLE LP, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at San Jose, California, this $3^{-\frac{1}{2}}$ day , 1998. of

ARRT-

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this 3 day of \mathcal{HUPC} , 1998, before me personally appeared ALBERT MILLER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

) ss.



Notary Public In And For Said County

-3-

PATENT REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0490 WITNESS my hand at San Jose, California, this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>Jure</u>, 1998.

в. GRIFFIN

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)) ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared DAVID B. GRIFFIN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

904286628 LISA MARIE BUCK COMM. 1104338 KOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORI SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires JULY 1, 2000 commences in an comment

Notary Public In And For Said County